This month’s Market Minute refl ects the views of Clearstead's Investment Offi  ce and was composed by
Thomas Seay, Senior Managing Director, Research, Clearstead

MARKET MINUTE FEBRUARY REVIEW 2024

1 Union Street | Suite 302 | Portland, ME 04101 clearsteadtrust.com

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY As of February 29, 2024

INTERNATIONAL EQUITY MARKETS

Index 1 Month Quarter-To-Date Year-To-Date 1 Year

MSCI ACWI ex USA 2.5% 1.5% 1.5% 12.5%

MSCI EAFE 1.8% 2.4% 2.4% 14.4%

MSCI Emerging Markets 4.8% -0.1% -0.1% 8.7%

MSCI EAFE Small Cap 0.4% -1.3% -1.3% 6.3%

US equities traded higher in February and unlike in January, all US equity market-caps traded in a similar fashion.  The S&P
500 gained +5.3%, mid-cap stocks (Russell Mid Cap Index) gained +5.6%, and small caps (Russell 2000 Index) gained +5.7%.
Every sub-sector was positive in February, led by Consumer Discretionary (S&P 500 Consumer Discretionary Sub-Index) +8.7%
and Industrial (S&P 500 Industrial Sub-Index) +7.2%.  More rate sensitive sectors such as Utilities (S&P 500 Utilities Sub-Index
+1.1%) and Real Estate (S&P 500 Real Estate Sub-Index +2.6%) lagged as rates moved higher throughout the month.

FIXED INCOME MARKETS

Index 1 Month Quarter-To-Date Year-To-Date 1 Year

BarCap US Aggregate -1.4% -1.7% -1.7% 3.3%

BarCap Global Aggregate -1.3% -2.6% -2.6% 3.1%

BarCap US High Yield 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 11.0%

JPM Emerging Market Bond 0.7% -0.5% -0.5% 9.0%

BarCap Muni 0.1% -0.4% -0.4% 5.4%

Interest rates rose across the yield curve, with U.S. Treasury 2-year yields up over 40 basis points to 4.62% and 10-year yields
up over 30 basis points to 4.25%.1 In this rising rate environment, the Bloomberg U.S. Aggregate bond index posted a decline
of -1.41%, but reflecting the same optimism as the equity markets, the Bloomberg U.S. Corporate High Yield index was up a
modest +0.29%. The strong rally witnessed at the end of 2023 was predicated on the belief that the Federal Reserve was going
to drive interest rates significantly lower in 2024. Interest rates may be lower by year’s end, but to get significantly lower would